

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14291 Version: 0 Name: Window van for the Sheriff's Department.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/12/2002 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: 8/12/2002 Final action: 8/19/2002

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Electronic Solicitation No. BB200247 for the furnishing of one

(1) eight-passenger, 3/4 ton window van for use by the Sheriff's Department to Roberts Auto Plaza.

Inc., of Platte City, Missouri, at an actual cost to the County of \$24,316.00.

**Sponsors:** Terry Young

Indexes: SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2002	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
8/19/2002	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
8/19/2002	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
8/13/2002	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
8/12/2002	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** awarding a contract on Electronic Solicitation No. BB200247 for the furnishing of one (1) eight-passenger, 3/4 ton window van for use by the Sheriff's Department to Roberts Auto Plaza, Inc., of Platte City, Missouri, at an actual cost to the County of \$24,316.00.

**RESOLUTION # 14291**, August 12, 2002

**INTRODUCED BY** Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited bids on Electronic Solicitation No. BB200247 for the furnishing of one (1) eight-passenger, 3/4 ton window van for use by the Sheriff's Department; and,

WHEREAS, the only bid received was from Roberts Auto Plaza, Inc., of Platte City, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended that award be made to Roberts Auto Plaza, Inc., of Platte City, Missouri, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby,

File #: 14291, Version: 0							
authorized to execute for and, BE IT FURTHER RESOL all payments, including fi	VED that the Dire	ctor of the De	_				
Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	olution shall be eff	ective immed	liately u	pon its p	assage	by a majori	ty of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:						
	<del></del>	County (	Counsel	or			
Certificate of Passage							
I hereby certify the passed onA votes thereon were as fo					_		•
Yeas8	<del></del>	Nays	0_				
Abstaining0		Absent _	1				
 Date	 	ary Jo Spino,	Clerk o	f Legisla	 ture		
		<b>,</b> ,					
There is a balance othen expenditure is chargeabl the credit of the fund fron herein authorized.	e and there is a ca	sh balance o	therwise	e unencı	ımbered	in the treas	•
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	004 4201 8120						
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Sheriff Automobiles			Spe	cial Roa	d & Bridge	Fund
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$24,316.0	00					
Date	Di	rector of the [	Departm	ent of F	inance		